IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 17.0121X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-03-31

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
The Vertex Series of Sensors has the following nomenclature:
Vertex Part Nos. VERT-A-a-b-c-d-e-B-C-D-E-F-f
A MA4 4-20mA Pressure only
 MPT 4-20mA Pressure and Temperature
a *** Accuracy
b *** Digital Communication
c *** Unit of Measure
d *** Range of Pressure
e *** Process connection
B 6PN Connector PT02A-10-6P
 6PW Connector PTIH-10-6P
 8CN Connector PC02A-12-8P
 8CW Connector PCIH-12-8P
 8PN Connector PT02A-12-8P
 8PW Connector PTIH-12-8P
 3*C Conduit fitting with 3 wire cable ≤ 100 ft. cable length
 5*C Conduit fitting with 5 wire cable ≤ 100 ft. cable length
C *** Snout Length ≤ 36in. and Extension Length ≤ 36in.
D *** Flex Length ≤ 72 in.
E NTR No temperature sensor
 TC* T/C with flex pigtail
F ISE Intrinsically Safe ATEX
 ISI Intrinsically Safe IECEx
 ISK Intrinsically Safe UKEx
f ******* Option Codes
“*” Represents any letter, number, or character.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Ui = 30V
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 17.0121X
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 2
MARKING
 Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications: